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PLED5HT SOT 89 Series

PLED5HT SOT 89 Series

PLED5HT SOT 89 SeriesRoHS

Description

Electrical Characteristics

Symbol Parameter Conditions MIN TYP MAX Unit

V
AK

Input Voltage 40 V

V
TO

Turn-On Voltage 4.65 4.9 5.15 V

I
S

Switching Current 20 mA

V
OS

On-State Voltage I
AK

= 700 mA 1.6 1.8 V

I
OS

On-State Current (with adequate heat sinking) 700 mA

V
OSR

Reverse On-State Voltage I = 700 mA 1.6 1.8 V

I
OSR

Reverse On-State Current 700 mA

I
DRM

Leakage Current V
AK 

= 3.5 V 100 150 μA

V
ESD

ESD Withstand Voltage1
IEC61000-4-2 (Contact) ± 8 kV

IEC61000-4-2 (Air) ± 15 kV

Features & Benefits

700 mA
Voltage)

Schematic Symbol

Control

Circuit

MT1 (Pin 1)

MT2 (Pin 2 & 3)

Notes:  1

MT1 MT2

SOT-89  Top View

MT2
1 2 3

Pinout
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PLED5HT SOT 89 Series

Package Symbol Parameter Value Unit

T Operating Temperature -40 to 85 ºC

T
J

Maximum Junction Temperature 150 ºC

T
STOR

Storage Temperature -65 to 150 ºC

Thermal Considerations

+I
AK

0.5A

-1v

1.0 v 5.0 v

+V
AK

-V
AK

-0.5A

-I
AK

V-I Characteristics

PWM

LED 

Driver

Vbat

12 Vdc

+

-

2.0 Ω, 1/4 W

110 kΩ, 1/4 W

Q2

2N2222

Q1

Control

Circuit PLED5

Control

Circuit PLED5

Control

Circuit

MT2

MT2

MT2

MT1

MT1

MT1

PLED5
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Switching Current vs Temperature

LED Application and Interference Test Circuit

SOT 89
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Turn On Voltage vs Temperature
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Leakage vs Temperature Ordering Information

Catalog Number Package Type Quantity Per Reel

SOT 89

Pad Layout for SOT-89

Package Dimensions – SOT-89

Dimension
Inches Millimeters

Min Max Min Max

A 0.173 0.181 4.39 4.59

0.090 0.102 2.28 2.59

C 0.055 0.063 1.39 1.60

D 0.015 0.017 0.38 0.43

E 0.084 0.090 2.13 2.28

0.016 0.019 0.33 0.48

G

H

J 0.018 0.022 0.45 0.55

K 0.155 0.167 3.94 4.24

L 0.067 0.072 1.70 1.82

M 0º 8º 0º 8º

N 0.035 0.047 0.89 1.19

G

H

B
K

L

J

F

D

N

1 2 3

E

A

M

PX5H
YYWW

MT1 MT2 MT2

Production

Date Code

.064
(1.63)

.154
(3.91)

.036
(0.91)

.044
(1.12)

.047
(1.19)

.087
(2.21)

.064
(1.63)


